EXHIBIT A
CITY OF RED WING FEES

Effective 1-1-2025 (Subject to Change)

Fees - Annually - Unless Specified Differently
All fees that are billed must be paid by the due date printed on the bill. In the event charges are not paid by the due
date, the City may assess a charge to the account of 6% APR or a $5 minimum.

SOLID WASTE DIVISION FEES: Fees - Monthly - Unless Specified Differently

GARBAGE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL CHARGES (monthly fee*) In-City Waste**
***Valet Service (1) 48-gallon cart $13.55
***Valet Service (1) 96-gallon carts $27.08
48 Gallon Container $13.55
96 Gallon Container $27.08
1-Yard Dumpster $45.69
1.5-Yard Dumpster $51.92
2-Yard Dumpster $63.28
3-Yard Dumpster $83.17
4-Yard Dumpster $105.59
6-Yard Dumpster $146.90
8-Yard Dumpster $190.40

*Monthly fee assumes 1 pickup/week, multiple weekly pickups apply the above rate times the # of pickups per week.

**In-City Waste Charge above does not include CESC charges. Please see corresponding prices listed below.

*** Valet Services Provided on Case by Case Basis

(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

EXTRA REFUSE VOLUME CHARGES* FEE
Each additional container up to 96 gallon equivalent $10.00
Each additional 1.0 cy equivalent $15.00
Late Set Out Fee (Late Set Out of Waste on Scheduled Collection Day) $5.00
Service Charge for Customer Requested Return Request on Unscheduled Collection Day $10.00

*Per Occurrence, Charge Appears on Monthly Bill (Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

CITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CHARGE (NON-TAXABLE CITY WASTE GENERATION FEE/CHARGE*)
(CITY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE CHARGE = CESC)

Container Volumes CESC (Per Container/Per Stop)**
**Valet Service (1) 48-gallon cart $5.51
**Valet Service (1) 96-gallon carts $11.01
48 Gallon Container $5.51
96 Gallon Container $11.01
1-Yard Dumpster $14.10
1.5-Yard Dumpster $20.69
2-Yard Dumpster $27.27
3-Yard Dumpster $40.46
4-Yard Dumpster $53.58
6-Yard Dumpster $79.93
8-Yard Dumpster $106.23
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10-Yard Compactor***

$51.45/ton

15-Yard Compactor*** $51.45/ton
20-Yard Compactor*** $51.45/ton
30-Yard Compactor*** $51.45/ton
40-Yard Compactor*** $51.45/ton

*Applies to Waste Generated in City Only, MN State Solid Waste Tax Not Applicable
**CESC = City Environmental Service charge (per container & per number of weekly stops)

***CESC Charges for Roll-Offs & Compactors Based on Actual in City Tons Generated ($51.45/ton)

FUEL SURCHARGE FEE

One pickup per week

$1.00* per month

Two pickups per week

$2.00* per month

Three pickups per week

$3.00* per month

(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

EXAMPLE OF RESIDENTIAL REFUSE COLLECTION & DISPOSAL CHARGES* (MN Solid Waste Tax, Residential Rate 9.75%)

MN SW Tax Collection & Fuel
Disposal Surcharge CESC Total

Fee
Valet Service (1) 48-gallon cart $1.32 $13.55 $5.51 $20.38
Valet Service (1) 96-gallon carts $2.64 $27.08 $11.01 $40.73
48 Gallon Container $1.32 $13.55 $5.51 $20.38
96 Gallon Container $2.64 $27.08 $11.01 $40.73
1-Yard Dumpster $4.45 $45.69 $14.10 $64.24
1.5-Yard Dumpster $5.06 $51.92 $20.69 $77.67
2-Yard Dumpster $6.17 $63.28 $27.27 $96.72
3-Yard Dumpster $8.11 $83.17 $40.46 $131.74
4-Yard Dumpster $10.30 $105.59 $53.58 $169.47
6-Yard Dumpster $14.32 $146.90 $79.93 $241.15
8-Yard Dumpster $18.56 $190.40 $106.23 $315.19

*Assumes 1 pickup per week, 9.75% Residential Tax Rate, other fees may apply, does not include costs associated with recyclable material collection.

RESIDENTIAL RECYCLING COLLECTION & PROCESSING RATES

Residential/Households < 8 Units Per Structure
Residential/Households 8-12 Units Per Structure
Residential/Households 13-49 Units Per Structure
Residential/Households 50-99 Units Per Structure
Residential/Households 100+ Units Per Structure

$6.70 per unit, per mo.
$6.60 per unit, per mo.
$6.45 per unit, per mo.
$5.95 per unit, per mo.
$5.45 per unit, per mo.

COMMERCIAL RECYCLING COLLECTION & PROCESSING RATES
96-Gallon Containers

1 Yard Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling

1 Yard Dumpster — Cardboard Only

1% Yard Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling

1% Yard Dumpster — Cardboard Only

2 Yard + Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling

2 Yard + Dumpster — Cardboard Only

3 Yard Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling

3 Yard Dumpster — Cardboard Only

$15.00 per unit, per mo.
$30.00 per unit, per mo.
$25.21 per unit, per mo.
$45.00 per unit, per mo.
$37.81 per unit, per mo.
$60.00 per unit, per mo.
$50.41 per unit, per mo.
$70.00 per unit, per mo.
$60.41 per unit, per mo.
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4 Yard Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling $80.00 per unit, per mo.

4 Yard Dumpster — Cardboard Only $70.41 per unit, per mo.
6 Yard + Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling $90.00 per unit, per mo.
6 Yard + Dumpster — Cardboard Only $80.41 per unit, per mo.
8 Yard + Dumpster — Single Sort/Mixed Recycling $100.00 per unit, per mo.
8 Yard + Dumpster — Cardboard Only $90.41 per unit, per mo.

*Monthly fee assumes 1 pickup/week, multiple weekly pickups apply the above rate times the # of pickups per week.

DUMPSTER SALES*
*Prices available upon request due to fluctuation in vendor pricing. Administrative charges will be applied.

DUMPSTER & ROLL-OFF FEES & CHARGES
LONG-TERM LEASE DUMPSTERS & ROLL-OFFS (per month fee)

Volumes Lease Charge*

1.0 Yard Dumpster: $12.95 Per unit, per month
1.5 Yard Dumpster: $14.71 Per unit, per month
2.0 Yard Dumpster: $16.48 Per unit, per month
3.0 Yard Dumpster: $22.36 Per unit, per month
4.0 Yard Dumpster: $25.89 Per unit, per month
6.0 Yard Dumpster: $35.32 Per unit, per month
8.0 Yard Dumpster: $42.37 Per unit, per month
10 Yard Roll-Off $34.25 Per unit, per month
15 Yard Roll-Off $40.82 Per unit, per month
20 Yard Roll-Off $47.38 Per unit, per month
30 Yard Roll-Off $60.51 Per unit, per month
30 Yard Compactor $175.74 Per unit, per month
40 Yard Roll-Off $73.65 Per unit, per month
40 Yard Compactor $177.50 Per unit, per month

*Monthly cost includes all necessary maintenance and delivery and any disposal costs. Minimum Lease Period of six months
applies. (Applicable Solid Waste Tax of 9.75% or 17% charged only on Refuse Dumpster Leases; Containers Used for Recycling
Purposes are non-taxable.)

SHORT TERM DUMPSTER & ROLL-OFF HAULING CHARGES

Dumpster Delivery Charge $50.00 per delivery
Dumpster Pick-up Charge $50.00 per pick-up
Roll-off Delivery Charge $75.00 per delivery
Roll-off Pick-up Charge $75.00 per pickup

(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%

SHORT TERM DUMPSTER & ROLL-OFF MINIMUM DISPOSAL CHARGES*

Dumpster Collection & Disposal CESC MINIMUM Disposal
Cost
1.0 Yard Dumpster $10.59 $3.17 $13.76
1.5 Yard Dumpster $16.23 $4.46 $20.69
2.0 Yard Dumpster $21.18 $5.87 $27.05
3.0 Yard Dumpster $31.76 $8.71 $40.47
4.0 Yard Dumpster $42.35 $11.53 $53.88
6.0 Yard Dumpster $63.54 $17.09 $80.63
8.0 Yard Dumpster $84.71 $22.84 $107.55
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Roll-Off Volume Maximum Allowed Weight** Disposal Rate MINIMUM Disposal
Cost

10-Yard Roll-off 1.25 ton $123.00/ton $153.75

15-Yard Roll-off 1.875 ton $123.00/ton $230.62

20-Yard Roll-off 2.5ton $123.00/ton $307.50

30-Yard Roll-off 3.75 ton $123.00/ton $461.25

40-Yard Roll-off 5 ton $123.00/ton $615.00

*Roll-off Rental Containers in Excess of Maximum Allowed Weight Charged at $113.00 /ton.*
**Estimated 300/Ibs. per yard or (one ton = 2000 Ibs.)
(Price does not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

SHORT TERM DUMPSTER & ROLL-OFF RENTAL RATES: (Note: These lease rates do not include cost of delivery, pick up,

disposal, or tax)

Size

Weekly Charge

1.0 Yard Dumpster

$3.97 per unit

1.5 Yard Dumpster

$3.97 per unit

2.0 Yard Dumpster

$4.88 per unit

3.0 Yard Dumpster

$6.53 per unit

4.0 Yard Dumpster

$8.31 per unit

6.0 Yard Dumpster

$11.68 per unit

8.0 Yard Dumpster

$15.17 per unit

10-Yard Roll-off

$22.66 per unit

15-Yard Roll-off

$33.99 per unit

20-Yard Roll-off

$45.32 per unit

30-Yard Roll-off

$67.98 per unit

40-Yard Roll-off

$90.64 per unit

(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

WASTE CAMPUS DISPOSAL, GATE CHARGES, PROBLEM MATERIALS, PROCESSING & SELF-HAULER RATES

Market Rate for Waste Generated in Red Wing

$71.55 per ton

CESC for Waste Generated in Red Wing

$51.45 per ton

Market Rate + CESC

$123.00 per ton

contract

Market Rate for Waste Generated in Red Wing — Licensed Haulers without

$71.55. per ton

CESC for Waste Generated in Red Wing — Licensed Haulers without contract

$61.45 per ton

Market Rate + CESC — Licensed Haulers without contract

$133.00 per ton

Mixed Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Generated Outside the City

$123.00 per ton or by contract

Mixed Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) Generated Outside the City — Licensed
Haulers without contract

$133.00 per ton

Construction & Demolition Waste

$123.00 per ton

Construction & Demolition Waste — Licensed Haulers without contract

$133.00 per ton

Mixed Recyclable Processing Fee (Single Sort Recycling)

$100.00 per ton*

*Fee subject to change based on commodity market valuation

City Environmental Service Charge also applies, MNSW Tax Not Applicable to CESC).
(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)

RESIDENTIAL SELF-HAULERS/GATE CHARGES:

Waste Volumes (Household Garbage)

TOTAL
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48 Gallon 1-3 Bags $5.00
96 Gallon 4-6 Bags $12.00
144 Gallon 7-9 Bags $19.00
1 Yard 10-12 Bags $26.00
1% Yard 13-18 Bags $38.00
2 Yards 19-24 Bags $50.00
2 % Yards 25-30 Bags $62.00
Total cost includes Admin & Disposal Charge, MN SW Tax of 9.75% and CESC

PROBLEM MATERIAL PROCESSING & DISPOSAL FEES (MN Commercial Solid Waste Tax Included for All ltems Below)

Electronics "E-Waste"

Computer Towers, Laptops

Desktop Copier, Desktop Laser Printer
Floor Copier, Large Office Copier

Flat Screen Television

CRT’s

Cabinet Television

Stereos/DVD, VCR
Automotive Waste

Bike Tires & Misc.

Car Batteries

, CD, DVR, Receivers

Small Utility Tires

Car Tires - With Rim
Car Tires - Without Rim

Tractor Tires

Boats (Minimum Charge, Other Factors May Increase Cost i.e. Size of Boat, Type of Boat etc.)

Appliances & White Goods

All Freon Appliances (Freezer, Refrigerator, A/C, Dehumidifier)
Clothes Washers & Dryers & Dishwashers

Hot Tubs
Hot Tub Covers
Water Softeners

Hot Water Heaters

LP Tanks (20 Ibs or less)

LP Tanks (over 20 lbs)

Microwave Ovens, Stoves & Ovens

Upholstered Furniture
Upholstered Chair

s & Recliners

Sofa/Loveseat/Sleeper Sofa/Couches
Prices of other specific problem materials as determined at the time.

Mattresses or Box Springs

Box Spring — Any Size
Mattress — Any Size

Confidential Waste/Document Destruction

Residential (1-5 Boxes)
Residential (6-10 boxes)

Residential (11-15

boxes)

Commercial - Price per ton

Commercial - Mini

mum

$15.00
$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$30.00
$40.00
$10.00

$3.00
$5.00
$13.00
$8.00
$50.00
$100.00

$30.00
$20.00
$60.00
$15.00
$15.00
$20.00
$10.00
$15.00
$20.00

$20.00
$30.00

$15.00
$20.00

$25.00
$50.00
$75.00
$150.00
$75.00
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Concrete, Brick, Pavers, Retaining Wall Block

Large Loads (Per Ton) Clean Load — No dirt/rebar/wood $50.00

Sales of Goods & Services

Screened Compost*
Screened Compost*
Wood Chips*

Loading Services
Scale Fee (Weights on City Scale)

$1.00 per Five Gallon Bucket
$10.00 per Skid Steer Bucket
$1.00 per Five Gallon Bucket
$10.00 per Skid Steer Bucket
$15.00 per Visit

$20.00 per Event

*The City reserves the right to limit volumes of Screened Compost or Wood Chips sold, based on availability of the materials

GRASS & LEAVES DISPOSAL FOR COMPOSTING FEE
Monthly Commercial Landscapers Agreement —
Leaves & Grass Only: (Does not Include Cost of Shrub & Brush Disposal) $300.00 per month
Grass & Leaves Drop-Off Disposal FREE to City Residents Only Free

CLEAN WOOD DISPOSAL (TREES, STUMPS, BRANCHES/BRUSH/TREE & SHRUB TIMMINGS, WOOD CHIPS, CLEAN NON-

TREATED/NON-PAINTED DIMENSIONAL WOOD & PALLETS)

Residential Tree Brush & Woody Shrub Trimmings FREE to City Residents Only Free
Commercial Landscape or Lawn Care Businesses Small Load/Minimum Charge $5.00
Tree Brush & Woody Shrub Trimmings Medium Load — Full Pickup/Small Utility Trailer $10.00
Large Load — Large trailer $15.00
Commercial landscape or Lawn Care Businesses Small Load/Minimum Charge $20.00
Logs, Branches Greater than 9” in Diameter Medium Load — Full Pickup/Small Utility Trailer $30.00
Large Load — Large Trailer $40.00

Commercial Tree Service Businesses Tree Brush All loads will be Scaled and charged by the
smaller than 9” in Diameter, Logs Greater than 9” Ton. Logs greater than 9” diameter must be $45.00 per
Diameter. separated from brush when unloading ton
*Clean Wood Chip Disposal Per Load: (Tree Service Minimum Charge: $10.00
Trucks, Boom Loaders, Lift Box or Dump Trucks): Day Pass (Max. 8 loads/day/truck): $50.00
(*wood chips that are painted, treated, stained or
contaminated will not be accepted, must be dirt, soil
& rock free wood only).
*Clean Dimensional Lumber & Pallets Per Ton $45.00
(*no painted, stained or treated woods or
plywood/paneling, no metals or plastics.)

SOLID WASTE LICENSURE

Solid Waste Collector Hauler's License (License for 1 Truck) $200.00 (License for 1 Truck)

Each Additional Truck Licensed $50.00

Late Fee Penalty for Past Due License Renewal:

$25.00 Per License

(Prices do not include MN State Solid Waste Tax: Residential 9.75% and Commercial 17%)
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